3-1
TM
File Number 3138.7
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Corporation. | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 2000
HIN230 thru HIN241
+5V Powered RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers

Data Sheet May 2000
3-2
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIN230CB 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIN230IB -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIN231CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN231CP 0 to 70 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HIN231IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN231IP -40 to 85 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HIN232CP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN232CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN232IP -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN232IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN233CP 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
HIN234CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN234IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN235CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
HIN236CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN236CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN236IP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN236IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN237CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN237CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN237IP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN237IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN238CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN238CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN238IP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN238IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN239CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN239CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN239IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN240CN 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10X10
HIN240IN -40 to 85 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10X10
HIN241CB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN241IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN241CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN241IA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
NOTE: Many of the surface mount devices are available on tape and
reel; add -T to suffix.
PART
NUMBER